



2025:BHC-OS:24623

Board Sr.No.: -16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 159 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3396 OF 2021

Ajaykant Ramprasad RuiaPETITIONER

V/S

Ujjwala Akshaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT

Ms. Shivali Khadke, Advocate for Petitioner/Plaintiff.

Ms. Jyoti Badgujar i/by. Lakdawala & Co., Advocate for
Respondent/Defendant.

Mr. Ajaykant Ruia, Petitioner/Plaintiff present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 3rd November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)