



Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 159 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3396 OF 2021

Satyavati Ramprasad Ruia .. Deceased
Ajaykumar Ramprasad Ruia .. Plaintiff
Versus
Ujjwala Akshaypat Singhanian Caveatrix /
.. Defendant

-
- Ms. Shivali Khadke, Advocate for Plaintiff
 - Ms. Aastha Mehta i/by M/s. Desai Diwanji, Advocates for Caveatrix / Defendant

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025

P. C.:

1. At the request of Ms. Mehta, Advocate for Caveatrix / Defendant, stand over to **26th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.11.12
16:08:24 +0530